presentation of the bank receipt. Providing a registered electronic mail (KEP) address is mandatory 

when collecting documents. Applications must be submitted in person; applications sent by post 

will not be accepted. The provisional security deposit amount is 922,000.00 TL (Nine hundred and 

twenty-two thousand Turkish Lira). (Source: Deniz Haber) 

THE ICEBREAKER "SAINT PETERSBURG"  WILL PROVIDE ESCORT 

SERVICES TO THE VANINO SEAPORT. 

The diesel-electric icebreaker 

"Saint Petersburg," owned by 

FSUE Rosmorport, will operate 

in the Vanino seaport during